PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E. Erik Timothy	10/23/2009
Bryan Fem	10/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nationwide Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	10333 Windhorst Road	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33619	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12621080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

315-218-8000 Phone: Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER

SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202-1355 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 327467

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George R. McGuire

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

501019134 REEL: 023537 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, E. Erik Timothy, a citizen of the US and residing at 6704 Brighton Park Drive, Apollo Beach, FL and Bryan Fern, a citizen of the United States and residing at 6124 Skylark Crest Drive, Lithia, FL ("Assignor"), have made certain new and useful improvements in a Gate Latch, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being sought.

WHEREAS, Nationwide Industries, Inc. a corporation formed under the laws of the State of FL, and having an address of 10333 Windhorst Road, Tampa, FL 33619, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 10/23/09	82 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Date:	E. Erik Timothy
Date: 10 /27/09	Bryan Pern
STATE OF FLOCIDA COUNTY OF Hillsborough	ss.;

the individual acted, executed this instrument.

Notary Public

Notary Public State of Florida Julie C Harriga NV Correspon 80651325 Expres 07/21/2010

STATE OF

FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Hillsborough

Notary Public
Notary Public State of Florida
Julie C Rampa
My Commission 20551326
Express 07/21/2010

1627512.1 10/21/2009

PATENT REEL: 023537 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 11/18/2009